License Number

3411

3315

3314

3313

3410

2000

3275

3312

6337

3311

3308

3155

3273

3297

3097

3175

3190

3257

3223

3247

3165

3154

3241

1304

3228

3162

Warehouse

Entity Name

Landus Ag ULC

South West Terminal Ltd

RB&C GRAIN INC

Scoular Canada ULC

RCM

Minn-Dak Ag LLC dba Minn-Dak Growers
Pulses America, INC.

Agro.Club USA LLC

American Harvest Group Inc, DBA Harvest Grain
Marketing

Dakota Growers Coop

BroadGrain Commodities Inc.

Triple C Commodities LLC

Wagner's LLC

B&LAg Inc

Great Western Malting, Co.

Louis Dreyfus Company LLC

Downs Brokerage, Inc.

The Redwood Group, LLC dba Stricks Ag

The Redwood Group, LLC dba The Redwood
Commodities Group, LLC

Columbia Grain International, LLC

J. Bruce and James R. Gibbens dba Gibbens Grain

Malteurop North America Inc.

Halo Commodity Company, LLC

Anchor Ingredients Co., LLC

Delmar Commodities Ltd.

Nature's Organic Grist, LLC

Contact
Lauren Trewin
Shana Medders
Gordon Willison
JUSTIN ISHERWOOD
Frankie Wilmot
Nikki Schaubel
Olivia Wiley
Toni Braman
Rick Bladow
Russ Mauch

joel boughen
joey groot

Joey Groot
Brendan Dufner
Sergio Vaca

Egor Kirin
Michiel de Jongh
Divya Dharga

YS (John) Piracha
James Page
Travis Weich

Atef Latif
Brett Heidema
Heath Huitink
Harry Tyre
Margaret Keller

Brent Krause
Clay Kaasa

Kim Ellis

Christine McCloud
Jason Dippel

Sarah Pritchard
Jenny Holland
Joel Kellen

Jenny Holland
Joel Kellen

Calvin Diehl

Cody Lange

Cody Michael
Donald Giese
Jeffery Knudson
Jeff Triebold

Kurt Haarmann
Larry McCollum
Matt L. Brown
Richard Myers
Scott Mclntosh
Sergio Hernandez
Tyler Kiefer

Tyler Kieffer

Bruce Gibbens

Melissa James
Kevin Buxa

Ryan Anderson
Al Yablonski
Brian Smith
Everett Jordan
Julie Heinz
Trade Compliance
Blake Amundson
Julie Heinz

Blake Amundson

Mail
220 SW 9th St, Ste300
Des Moines, IA 50309
BOX 719

GULL LAKE, SK SON 1A0
532 Klenck Lane
Billings, MT 59101
140-1500 Quebec Ave
saskatoon, SK S7K 1V7
16305 Highway 13
Barney, ND 58008

1 Davidson Drive
Hensall, ON NOM 1X0

301 South Potato Road
Northwood, ND 58267

420 Nichols Road

Kansas City, MO 64112

300 Central Avenue, 7th Floor
Great Falls, ND 59401

208 Commerce St, Box 248
Plankinton, SD 573268

18 King St E

Toronto, ON M5C 1C4

PO Box 404

Manhattan, MT 59741

366 N Broadway, 402

11753, NY 11753

Watertown, SD 57201
18110 SE 34th Street
Vancouver, WA 98683
4800 Main St

Kansas City, MO 64112
PO Box 587

Langdon, ND 58249
5920 Nall Avenue
Mission, KS 66202
5920 Nall Avenue
Mission, KS 66202
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2929
Portland, OR 97201

PO Box 708

Cando, ND 58324-0708
6737 W Washinton St
Milwaukee, W1 53214
2920 26th Ave. S

Fargo, ND 58103

4876 Rocking Horse Circle S
Fargo, ND 58104

2-265 Perry Street
Winkler, MB R6W 0K9
701 Xenia Ave S

Golden Valley, MN 55416
701 Xenia Ave S

1806

Phone

(858) 449-4809

(306) 672-4112

(406) 869-3269

(306) 986-2200

(701) 640-3655

(519) 440-2852

(701) 587-2558

(315) 915-2476

(406) 480-3530

(605) 942-7731

(416) 504-0070

(712) 395-0688

(516) 933-6580

(605) 956-1389

(360) 991-0888

(816) 218-2318

(701) 256-2447

(913) 308-6304

(816) 979-1786

(503) 224-8624

(701) 968-3342

(414) 671-1166

(701) 364-9344

(701) 499-1480

(204) 331-3696

(952) 746-6821

Email
lauren.trewin@landus.ag
shana.medders@landus.ag
GWILLISON@SWT.CA
JISHERWOOD@SWT.CA
frankie@rbcgrain.com
nikki@raymondcorcorantrkg.com
GrainFSQR@scoular.com
tmarano@scoular.com
rbladow@rrt.net
russmauch@yahoo.com
joel.boughen@hdc.on.ca
Joey.Groot@hdc.on.ca

brendan.dufner@pulsesamerica.com
sergio.vaca@pulsesamerica.com
e.kirin@agro.club
m.dejongh@agro.club
ddharga@ahhempgroup.com
ypiracha@ahhempgroup.com
page@agkotagrain.com
travis@agkotagrain.com

atef.latif@broadgrain.com

triplec.montana@gmail.com
htyre@Wagners.com
maggie@wagners.com

Brent@blaginc.com
clay.kaasa@greatwesternmalting.com
kellis@gwmalt.com
christine.mccloud@Idc.com
Jason.Dippel@ldc.com

accounting@downsbrokerage.com
compliance@theredwoodgroup.com
joel kellen@theredwoodgroup.com
compliance@theredwoodgroup.com
joel kellen@theredwoodgroup.com
cdiehl@columbiagrain.com
clange@columbiagrain.com
cmichael@columbiagrain.com
dgiese@columbiagrain.com
jknudson@columbiagrain.com
jtriebold@columbiagrain.com
KHaarmann@columbiagrain.com
Imccollum@columbiagrain.com
mbrown@columbiagrain.com
rmyers@columbiagrain.com
shernandez@columbiagrain.com
smcintosh@columbiagrain.com
tkiefer@columbiagrain.com
tkieffer@columbiagrain.com

bruce@gibbenslaw.com

melissa.james@malteurop.com
Kevin@halocommodities.com
ryan.anderson@halocommodities.com
al.yablonski@anchoringredients.com
brian.smith@anchoringredients.com
everett jordan@anchoringredients.com
jheinz@ceresglobalag.com
tradecompliance@ceresglobalag.com
bamundson@ceresglobalag.com
jheinz@ceresglobalag.com
bamundson@ceresglobalag.com

Effective Date

3/26/2024

3/18/2024

3/12/2024

2/9/2024

2/7/2024

2/1/2024

12/1/2023

11/9/2023

10/2/2023

8/14/2023

8/2/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

Inactive Date

License Type

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Capacity ~ Corporate Capacity ~ Bond Amount
$440,000.00
$15,262.72
$120,000.00
$74,409.36

$8,000.00

2,000,000 bu $1,470,000.00

664,900 bu $213,456.96
$80,000.00
$1,600.00
$24,000.00
$80,000.00
$87,982.00
$12,813.68
$34,011.84
$60,000.00
$29,600,000.00
$16,000.00
$0.08

$41,251.92

37,033,000 bu $2,574,993.92
$200,000.00
$760,529.20

$3,760,000.00

1,768,000 bu $1,314,907.48
$85,264.32

$95,140.24



3152

3233

3295

3153

3044

3120

3282

3151

3206

3272

3251

3158

3271

3147

3285

3064

3109

3104

3101

3280

3217

3304

3221

3199

3018

3250

3159

3200

Riverland Ag Corp.

Besco Grain Ltd.

Landus Cooperative

Rudy Agro Ltd.

Viterra USA LLC

Hawkeye Commodities Company

Lyft Commodity Trading Ltd.

Sunrise Foods International (USA) Inc.

Hatton Commodities & Transfer, Inc.

Kenson Grain Co, LP

Nuseed Americas Inc.

Ag Trading Corporation

Jay B. Miller

Laughlin-Cartrell, Inc.

Maltwerks, Inc.

Oilseeds International Ltd.

Archer Daniels Midland Company

The Scoular Company

Seed-Ex Inc.

SOLLIO GROUPE COOPERATIF

CB Procurement LLC

Diversified Ingredients, Inc.

Dakota AgSynergy LLC

United Grain Corporation of Oregon

Cargill, Incorporated

StoneX Commodity Solutions, LLC

HC International, Inc.

Healthy Food Ingredients, LLC

Julie Heinz

Marilyn Gitzel
Sheri Ewert

Jordan Poore
Kathleen Lyons
lana Keshman

Les Aubin

Larry Deydey
Mallory Goff
Monique Eliasson
Robert Rylander
W. Kathleen Gallant
Dennis Schemmel
Melissa Jenkins
James Gregory
Taylor Lapointe
Brandon Gutzmann
Stephan Scott

lisa Iverson

Steve Iverson

chad hobbs
Justin Ingalls
Kelsey Lohse

Andrea Juby
Jay B. Miller
Matthew Miller
Amber Hall
Brian Chastain
Jackie Maras
Megan Laude
Takahiro Kawada
Taka Kawada
Eric Mack

Julie Doty
Lacey Zahradka
Lisa Williams
Shawn Schaff
Steven Moore
Theron kuhn
Theron Kuhn
Toni Marano
Roger Barnabe
Sheryl Clement

Mike Morrison
Kelly Diggins
Maria Camacho
Bonnie Lantz
John Pacifico
Brandon Sehn
Justin Purintun
Jackie Stupek
Leif Anderson
Travis Finck
Jason Purtle
Jennifer Badillaulloa
Josh Fritz

Kellie Kelly
Mary Tozer
April Morgan
James Dieter
Brittany Hannah
Heather Heley
Kevin Nordsven
Norma Arend
Cindy Schear

Golden Valley, MN 55416
PO Box 1390

Carman, MB ROG 0J0
220 SW 9th St., Suite 300
Des Moines, IA 50309
Box 100

OUTLOOK, SK SOL 2NO
2625 Victoria Avenue
Regina, SK S4T 7T9

1050 SW Brookside Circle Suite 100
Grimes, IA 50111

4-771 Gibsons Way
Gibsons, BC VON 1V9
P.O. Box 605

Pender, NE 68047

1591 146th Ave NE
Hatton, ND 58240

PO Box 246

Thorndale, TX 76577
990 Riverside Parkway
West Sacramento, CA 95605
400 Venetian Drive
Clearwater, FL 33755
8827 179th Ave SE
Wahpeton, ND 58075
PO Box 399

Carlton, OR 97111

1448 Cormorant Ave
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
1 Sansome Street

San Francisco, CA 94104
PO Box 1470

Decatur, IL 62525

10801 Mastin St
Overland Park, KS 66210

PO Box 238
Letellier, MB ROG 1CO

627 Plinguet St

Winnipeg, MB R2J 2W9
207 High Point Drive
Victor, NY 14564

870 Woods Mill Road
Ballwin, MO 63011

PO Box 692

Linton, ND 58552

900 Washington St Ste 700
Vancouver, WA 98660

c/o Kellie Kelly
Minneapolis, MN 55440

1251 NW Briarcliff Pkwy
Kansas City, MO 64116
1733 52nd St S

Fargo, ND 58103

4666 Amber Valley Pkwy
Fargo, ND 58104

13197 273rd Avenue SW

(952) 746-6821

(204) 745-3662

(515) 901-9568

(306) 867-8667

(306) 569-4596

(515) 986-4441

(604) 355-4275

(833) 657-5790

(218) 230-9648

(512) 898-2540

(708) 377-1403

(678) 777-5239

(701) 642-4550

(503) 852-7151

(218) 850-8875

(415) 956-7251

(217) 424-5204

(612) 851-3793

(204) 737-2000

(204) 914-9554

(585) 678-7100

(636) 200-9000

(701) 321-1340

(360) 816-1970

(952) 742-5313

(402) 861-2516

(701) 850-0340

(701) 356-4106

Jheinz@ceresglobalag.com
marilyn@bescograin.ca
sheri@bescograin.ca
jordan.poore@landus.ag
kathleen.lyons@landus.ag
les@rudyagro.ca
yanak@rudyagro.ca
Kathleen.Gallant@viterra.com
larry.deydey@viterra.com
mallory.goff@viterra.com
monique.eliasson@viterra.com
northgate@viterra.com
denniss@hawkeyecommodities.com
melissa@hawkeyecommodities.com
admin@lyftcommodity.com
taylor@lyftcommodity.com
bgutzmann@sunrisefoods.ca
sscott@sunrisefoods.com
lisamiver@gmail.com
steveiverson13@gmail.com

chobbs@eccwireless.net
justin.ingalls@nuseed.com
kelsey.lohse@nuseed.com

andrew@agtradingcorp.com

tamiller2322@gmail.com
amberh@laughlincartrell.com
brianc@laughlincartrell.com
jackie@maltwerks.com
megan@maltwerks.com
ORDER@OILSEEDSSF.COM
taka@oilseedssf.com
ADMGrainLicensing@adm.com
Eric.Mack@adm.com
Julie.Doty@adm.com
Lacey.Zahradka@adm.com
Shawn.Schaff@adm.com
smoore@scoular.com
tkuhn@scoular.com
tmarano@scoular.com

roger@seed-ex.com
sheryl@seed-ex.com

michael.morrison@sollio.ag
compliance@cbrands.com
maria.camacho@cbrands.com
blantz@ilserv.com
jpacifico@diversifiedingredients.com
brandon.sehn@dakagsynergy.com
justin.purintun@dakagsynergy.com
jstupek@ugcpnw.com
landerson@ugcpnw.com
Tfinck@ugcpnw.com
jennifer_badillaulloa@cargill.com
Kellie_Kelly@cargill.com
mary_tozer@cargill.com

April.Morgan@StoneX.com
james.dieter@StoneX.com
heather@hcinternational.us
office@hcinternational.us
kevin.nordsven@hfifamily.com
norma.arend@hfifamily.com
bschear@rsgrainllc.com

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

714,000 bu

23,279,000 bu

738,000 bu

2,055,000 bu

6,653,000 bu

$29,864,944.96

$25,218.72

$560,000.00

$4,240.00

$579,000.00

$0.08

$70,081.68

$151,367.28

$240,000.00

$98,642.16

$72,684.80

$204,048.64

$8,000.00

$20,000.00

$163,276.40

$400.00

$82,499,999.92

$1,076,354.00

$24,000.00

$184,000.00

$640,000.00

$400,000.00

$991,389.36

$1,993,515.60

$34,030,340.40

$332,354.88

$153,500.80

$132,000.00



3127

3302

3234

3207

3189

3093

3113

3224

3138

3219

3278

3294

3256

3240

3193

Robert Schear dba R S Grain

NTLS, LLC

West Plains, LLC

Quality Seed Genetics, LLC

sinamco Trading, Inc.

Trinidad Benham Corp.

CHS, Inc.

Hansen-Mueller Co.

Sunbird, Inc.

Paterson Grain, LLC

Adroit Overseas Enterprises Ltd

Yield10 Bioscience, Inc.

Great Lakes Grain & Transportation, LLC

De Lune Corp

American Bean, LLC

Robert Schear

Jeff Caillier

David Edwards West Plains LLC
Luke Shaw

Jessica Peterson

Jim Lund

Aziz Akhtar
Alek Berg

Chris Salway
Jaimee Patterson
Alyssa Brown
Bill lllies

Brad Haugeberg
Brian Weigel
Bruce Cahill
Chris Gratton
Corey Hjelmstad
Darrel Klundt
Delane Thom
Dennis Novacek
Don Fornshell
Eric Bock

Eric Eversvik
Harold Weimer
Jason Edwards
Jeff Mehl

Jodi Montgomery
Joe Petersen
John Alm

Kevin Lien

Larry Baker
Larry Doerr

Lyle Hochhalter
Mark Baar
Michael Andel
Nathan Robbins
Nicholas Fetsch
Ron Borgen
Royal Dingman
Scott Hansen
Suzie Reuther
Terry Hartman
Thomas Chute
Todd Oster
Tony Nieman
Karen Kroymann
Kyle German

Cheryl King
Daryl Fisher

Greg Bowey
Murray Froese
Vishal Garg
Yogesh Raipuria
Charles Haaser
Darren Greenfield
Michael DiMarco
Phil Hageman
Gaddafi Ismail
Kellie Cordor
Craig Anderson
Laurie Schumer
Mike Hallingstad
Tim Urbaniak

Christine Maberley

Euclid, MN 56722-0000
3609 164th Ave SE
Mapleton, ND 58059
14238 Hillsdale Circle
Omaha, NE 68137

307 3rd St

Alice, ND 58031

920 2nd Ave S
Minneapolis, MN 55402
PO Box 378007

Denver, CO 80237

PO Box 64089 MS167
St. Paul, MN 55164-0089

12231 Emmet St
Omaha, NE 68164
PO Box 942

Huron, SD 57350

1 Paterson Dr
Bottineau, ND 58318

#210, 9639

Surrey, BC V3TOM1

19 Presidential Way
Woburn, MA 01801

702 Salzburg Avenue
Bay City, MI 48706

7405 Alban Station Court
Springfield, VA 22150
PO Box 227

Oslo, MN 56744-0227

P.0. Box 29010 Highlands

(218) 281-1705

(218) 289-0885

(402) 829-5112

(701) 689-6501

(612) 367-8050

(303) 220-1400

(651) 355-6427

(402) 491-3385

(605) 352-9818

(204) 956-2090

(604) 930-4855

(978) 513-1874

(307) 414-0597

(703) 495-2700

(218) 695-3040

cschear@rsgrainlic.com

ntlstrading@gmail.com
david.edwards@westplainslic.com
Luke.shaw@westplainslic.com
jessica@qualityseed.com
jim.lund@qualityseed.com

aziz@sinamcotrading.com
aberg@trinidadbenham.com
csalway@trinidadbenham.com
reglic@trinidadbenham.com
alyssa.brownd@chsinc.com
brad.haugeberg@chsinc.com
brian.weigel@chsinc.com
bruce.cahill@chsinc.com
chris.gratton@chsinc.com
corey.hjelmstad@chsinc.com
darrel klundt@chsinc.com
delane.thom@chsinc.com
dennis.novacek@chsinc.com
don.fornshell@chsinc.com
eric.bock@chsinc.com
eric.eversvik@chsinc.com
harold.weimer@chsinc.com
jason.edwards5@chsinc.com
jeff.mehl@chsinc.com
jodi.montgomery@chsinc.com
joe.petersen@chsinc.com
john.alm@chsinc.com
kevin.lien@chsinc.com
larry.baker@chsinc.com
larry.doerr@chsinc.com
lyle.hochhalter@chsinc.com
mark.baar@chsinc.com
michael.andel@chsinc.com
nathan. robbins@chsinc.com
nicholas.fetsch@chsinc.com
ron.borgen@chsinc.com
royal.dingman@chsinc.com
scott.hansen@chsinc.com
suzie.reuther@chsinc.com
terry.hartman@chsinc.com
thomas.chute@chsinc.com
todd.oster@chsinc.com
tony.nieman@chsinc.com
william.illies@chsinc.com
accounting@hansenmueller.com
kyle@hansenmueller.com

sking@sunbird-inc.com
dfisher@patersongrainusa.com
gbowey@patersongrain.com
mwf@pgfi.ca
vishal@adroitoverseas.com
yogesh@adroitoverseas.com
chaaser@yield10bio.com
dgreenfield@yield10bio.com
micheal_dimarco@outlook.com
philh@thegreatgrains.com
operations@delunecorp.com
2gismail@delunecorp.com
craig@ambean.com
Craig@ambean.com
laurie@ambean.com
mike@ambean.com
tim@ambean.com
christine_maberley@andersonsinc.com

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

8/1/2023

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

Roving Grain Buyer License

$2,038.64

$8,000.00

$0.08

$121,090.96

$25,990.96

1,031,933 bu $523,633.68

57,391,261 bu $82,499,999.92

$648,901.76

$100,000.00

4,152,128 bu $1,103,183.00

$248,800.00

$0.08

$54,748.88

$340,749.84

1,955,000 bu $1,263,550.00



3281

3146

3173

3183

3202

3284

3118

3270

3197

3284

3167

3279

3166

3209

3287

3022

3220

3157

3283

3145

3196

3178

3088

3290

3025

3229

3265

3252

3191

3288

3141

3116

3248

BRIDGE AGRI PARTNERS, INC.

Thompsons USA Limited

Cooperative Regions of Organic Producer Pools

Proseed, Inc.

Advanced Marketing Group, LLC

Banghart Properties

Appert Acres Inc.

Terra Ingredients LLC

U.S. Commodities, LLC

PROPOINT COOPERATIVE

LaMotte Seed, Inc.

Genesis seed solutions llc

Agrex, Inc.

The Andersons, Inc.

Ag Processing Inc a cooperative

Richardson International (U.S.) Limited

Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.

Dakota Specialty Grain

Kruse Western, LLC

Lackawanna Products Corp.

Commercial Lynks Inc.

EGT, LLC

Grain Millers Inc

Peterson Farms Seed

SKE Midwestern Inc

Jaco Commodities LLC

World Food Processing LLC dba Puris

MGl Grain Inc.

General Grain Cleaning Co.

SureSource Commodities

Heartland Mill, Inc. dba HMI Sourcing

Ardent Mills, LLC

Advanced Sunflower LLC

Darwin Rusu
Jim Vrolyk
Lori Tweet

Sarah Jones
Judy Schmitz
Keith Peltier
Chel Caylor
John Birrell

Jan Banghart
Linda Appert
Mike Appert

Rose Cowles

Rose Cowles

Shane Coleman

CORY VORDERBRUGGEN
DAVID TIMM

David LaMotte
IR (Harry) Kassian
Nicole Zieska
Amy Ashlock
Jared King

Ashley Brooks
Emily Harrison
Mark Favell
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